
CS-/D-2lf9 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Coastal Elevator Service Company 

Address: 11290 St. Johns Industrial Parkway, Suite 3 

Tel#: 904-542-1108 Fax#: 904-542-1108 

Jacksonville, 
City 

Email: 

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

CM1324-A2 

32246 
Zip 

Contract Name: Preventative Hydraulic Elevator Maintenance Contract Value: $ 1,776.00 

Brief Description: Preventative Hydraulic Elevator Maintenance on Passenger Elevator 

Contract Dates ____ to _____ Status: ___ New Renew Amend# _2_W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source ITB RFP _RFQ _Coop. _Other __ X __ _ 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: Increase Amount of Existing Contract: __________ No Increase X 

New Contract Dates: August 18, 2011 to August 17, 2012 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: No Change . 

I. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

APPROVALS PURSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 

Department Head Signature Date 

~l,d..e__ t.-'i-11 

f.r;-1~· ,, 
JCe of Mana ment & Budget 'nate 

01192712-546020 ,/ 
Funding Source/ Acct # 

,._;) 
~ -C-c: 
'% 

I 
OJ 

-o 
:X 
N .. 
.&" 

('l 

~ .,.., ,. 
~;;I _.m 

(") -=em -s;...:. 
z<; 
>r<' 
G>c' 
ro 
~ 
#1 
...<:-. Comments: .r;:-

------------------------------------~---

R- FINAL SIGNATURE APPROVAL 

Ted 
G?(;(/rr 

Date 

RETURN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT F) 
Original: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or cer,f\~~f~ 

1 
. :.~• ~·: ·' ''tCfpP_y: ·_:. ~;:.:~t;;~:nagement & Bud~e9 :Z tid CJ "' 

1 

Contract Management 
Clerk Finance 

L. c: 
2 

\_f) .. 
U1 
N 

r-' 



Contract Number CMI324-A2 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 2/SECOND EXTENSION TO THE 
PREVENTATIVE HYDRAULIC ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR 

NASSAU COUNTY HISTORIC COURTHOUSE 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 15th day of 

June 2011 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and COASTAL ELEVATOR SERVICE CORPORATION, 11290 

St. Johns Industrial Parkway, Suite 3, Jacksonville, Florida 

32246, (hereinafter referred to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

August 1, 2008; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term beginning August 18, 2008 and ending August 17, 2010, 

with an option to extend upon mutual contract between the 

vendor and the County; any extension of performance period 

under this provision shall be in one (1) year increments; and 

WHEREAS, the parties mutually agreed to extend the 

agreement for a period beginning August 18, 2010 and ending 

August 17, 2011; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1 



Contract Number CM l324-A2 
1. In accordance with "Term" section of the Preventative 

Hydraulic Elevator Maintenance Agreement for Nassau 

County Historic Courthouse dated August 1, 2008, the 

performance period is hereby extended for an 

additional one (1) year beginning August 18, 2011 and 

ending August 17, 2012. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

T~ 
Its: County Manager 

[VENDOR SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE] 

2 



Contract Number CM1324-A2 

STATE OF 
COUNTY OF 

COASTAL 
CORPORATION 

ELEVATOR 

Before me personally appeared, J" Dh n "DeV i(lcenti~ 

SERVICE 

who is personally known ~ or produced as 
identification, known to be the person described in and who 
executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and 
before me that he/she executed said instrument for the 
purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this a~o day of 
~ 

-J ll--V)e. ' 2011. 

~tw.tk.. t . ~ ]l.U_V\ u)ootl 
Notary Signature 

Notary-Public-State of F\crid~ at large 
------~~-------

My Commission expires: Mtt.tCh ~~~ ~ l>t ~ 

~~'*~'ft.ift:. AMAN.i:JA E GREENWOOO 
~*i ~·J:i:' :~ MY COMMISSION# EE 014324 
~·~~~'l EXPIRES: March 28,2014 
"~~~- Booded Thru -~otary Public Underwriters 

3 


